&‘AIA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP $92-06 Gyp Board Change Order Number: ¢104
Assemblies

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Date: September 08, 2023 Date: December 15, 2025

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC

200 Glass Avenue Hopkinsville, KY 42240 101 E. Second Street, Suite 101 Owensboro, KY 42303

CONTRACTOR: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Drywalil Systems Plus, Inc. Alliance Corporation

P. O. Box 149 Murray, KY 42071 116 E. College Street Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost associated with gypsum and chase additions and deletions, includes gypsum board upgrades at Hall of
Champions in exchange for gypsum board upgrades at media center.

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,506,326.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 45,702.89
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,552,028.89
The Contract Sum wilt be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 26,280.59
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,578,309.48

The Contract time will be unchanged by (0} days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT (Signature) T CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Signature)

BY: Eric Rang, Hafer PSC BY: Kevin Hitchel, Alliance Corporation .
(Printed name, title, and license number if required) (Printed name and titie)

Date Date T

CONTRACTOR (Signature) ' OWNER (Signatwre)
BY': RaShae Davis, Drywall Systems Plus, Inc. B BY: Christopher Bentzel, Christian County Board of Education
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)

Date "~ Date

AlA Document G731 - 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contracl Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:47:43 CST on 12/16/2025 under Subscription No.20240065363 which expiras on 09/25/2026, is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may
only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts,com.

User Notes: {69417d59a40302d97a642d4e)



A PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School

CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Drywall Systems Plus

BID PACKAGE 092 i) 097 - oh
DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR s 17,460.00

MATERIALS 5 5,228.09

PROFIT & OVERHEAD $ 3,122.81

BOND INSURANCE s 469.69

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 26,280.59

DESCRIPTION

wall Film Gyp. and Chase Additions and Deletions, includes gypsum board upgrades at Hall of Champions

in exchange for gypsum board upgrades at Media Center.

PR # 65 {ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
X OWNER
CONTRACTOR
M

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER L

| I R ——

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xisx}Sheetl



Kevin Hitchel

From: Jacob Taylor <jacob.t@dwspinc.com> on behalf of Jacob Taylor
Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 2:47 PM

To: Kevin Hitchel

Subject: Re: HCCA PR-65

If | delete the media centers, that gets me back down to the original PR-65 price of 26,280.59
This price would include the chase walls in Corridor A1008B.

Thank you,
OnThu, Dec 4, 2025 at 8:23 AM Kevin Hitchel <khitchel@alliancecorporation.com> wrote:

Jacob,

Could you please update this pricing per our conversation yesterday?

KSVIN HiTCiHA
’* Projert Executive

e Office: 270-842-0789 ) 270-404-06387
W@ mhitchel@allizgncecorporasion.com

& 36Q 8th Avenue Suite 330 | Bowling Green, XY 42101

o] < Rl €16

From: Jacob Taylor <jacob.t@dwspinc.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 2, 2025 3:58 PM

To: Kevin Hitchel <khitchel@alliancecorporation.com>
Subject: Re: HCCA PR-65

Kevin,



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

| P:812.422.4187 + F-812.421.6776
I_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 + F: 270.684.4456

architects » designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project:

Owner:

To:

RE:

Christian County High School PR No.: 065

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: October 20, 2025
Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:

Kevin Hitchell
Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

Wall Film Gyp and Chase Additions and Deletions

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

See PR37 for gyp board previously added to project for wall film. Per James Scott, 2" Gyp Bd was
ordered for these locations.

1.

Delete gyp added in PR37 at Entry C100C & Corridor H100A. No graphics are being planned for
this area.

Delete added gyp bd from PR37 at Kiosk F100E Kiosk and Reception K101. Install gyp bd as
originally shown in bid documents. Wall film will go here wall to wall, so no additional gyp or
trim is required.

Replace previous E-80 trim and detail at PR37 opening locations with JDM-625 trim as shown on
PR65-Al. Trim color to be Anodized Alum except at Gymnasium and Commons Media Center.
At Corridor A100B, ad gyp bd to north wall, and chase wall to south wall as shown on revised
Al.1A,A2.1A&AlL1.8

At Wrestling C200, provide price to add chase wall at NW corner around duct as shown on A1.2C.
At Gymnasium B106, provide price to add gyp board to 2™ floor restrooms exteriors as shown on
PR65-A2, PR65-A3 & PR65-A4.

Attachments: PR65-A1, PR65-A2, PR65-A3, PR65-A4, A1.1A, A1.2C, A2.1A,Al11.8

Page |1of2



By:

cC

Eric Rang

Page|2o0f2



IV-GOHd

€202 “AeN YOZR01Z

- S kg SovnN

TUVOR NNSAAD
W TTYM TYNOLLIOGY

m-JDO:.Uw v:‘n:n £
ALNNOD NYILSTYHD

L

AWDQYIY ALNNOD
NVILSIHHD ~ STRASNDIOH

- s FLLE]

& NV1d 40013 15414

P )

NV1d 30074 ONODAS




oo uRisapiaey A OvZZP AN 'ITUIASNIIOH
Zv-ggad SLITIZYEIE 3 | SHRNIBUS - S130BISHD + $120)u20 QA8 T3EdWYD '1d 5818
LB IZYEIeL
| POL-ZZ 08 # 3OA
"‘ON ONIMYHQ 30 3dAL BOLLY NI “I|ASURAF \ j J V H ANIAVIY ALNNOD
00R 31ng =

STivifRo Y0T-901T "1aNs PAL 35 1L N

e | i NVILSIHHO - 3T NASNIXNJOH

SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B




_ QVZZY A1 ‘STIASNDIOH
€V'9 ga d e e | siosuitin » 1eutisen - ssuzi QATE I3EdNYD "13 §81S
TP IR ITR L )
| 0122 98 # 300
‘ON ONIMYHD J0 3dAl BOLLY NI '3[|iaSues] A j —l V H ANTAVOY ALNNOD
008 #Mns — —
g ool RS O NVILSIMHD - TTIASNINAOH

| — WNSTALL V" GYPSUM 80.

~—~ELEVATION - GYMNASIUM B101

1

INSTALL 172"
GYPSUM BD.
T T

hodk oA o Mol ad ol a a e e o e s

1

~—~ELEVATION - GYMNASIUM B101

PPN N _ NPT NP

PR AL

2

L.




- . 0vZZ¥ AY ‘ITUASNDIHOH
Vv-gga d - uz:::‘:é:“zm $488uiGUd + S1AubISED » S13011Y20 aa78 138dWVD "1d SBLS

AT TR ZTHL \ j __J ¥OL-2Z O ' # 30A
"GN ONIMYHA J0 3dAL 20LLr N1 '2||1asuesd

008 #1ng ANIAYIY ALNNOD
STLR0 OZ0LT g ™ -
o ol [ < el NVILSIHHO - ITHASNINJOH

AAAAATEARRAN g
g T | ek

o

[
NL__\

|

|

.

8" METAL STUDS
1/2" GYPSUM BD.

STEELJOST ——_ |

) :

2 HE i g

o . =

o | =

Wb ¢

Q- )

B

g g =+ 3 3 g —
- 1 ]

gt el & B £ 5 gk
e 308 331 2 w v ¥0f 353

®

104 =10~

DETAIL

DETAIL

@

=10




\ i g
)1
x

_i_--
1

H
L
Eﬂi
3
2 - P_@J H‘.
B
N
Bl kb
’é} 1
o
g I
i
fi
i
#
;ﬂ
Ll
(3)

A
H
=
B

|
__

bt

M3 IVH

e
N
e w—r
—nt
anmmm e

DOCZP A “FTRASKDSOM
OAM TREYD L S

RIS D

$190H9s 317804
ALNNOD NYILSTdHD

lr—a
: - e
H LY 8 O W L I VA
i TEEION DONTua T
NYd HOOd
ANDIVYIY ALNNCD) WL A U 0 VT TIVERAO L K Y
NYILSIHHD - ITIASNDIJOH




FoLE 3
& VI - Nv1d HOO0Td ONDJ3S

—_————— e — - l“n...iih-...“.n.-.h..n.-. s 7]
o 1| L

Y

Wt Rt 84
At O L Rkl T BTG v s [

s TR 00 e e e

W THEA W LTRLINED) Tl 700 MWV

S IO BRRR) TE SR

i ) s + e VO WO D

.
20 L) 04 WLV Y POTW BN
0 1 0 TR ¥ i e feme [
Tt o0 b TRV
o SAMALC ST LIS G LIV
LI OO 0.0 s i W . [

v m ey (@

. T

Y LG M T A o [

g a{] wa
- NIES: 240 et ¥ Bba B LAV S8 4 O
) S v B

-1

parte .ﬂ..m.. rramremr——n B

wan [
~ s Trumow ey P Lacw 1
- ot | vy - S w0 i Y
E 3 Jd < I o # e
— = T i g v ey « 0 Yeumn (]

4 LD AL e i

A QT M- 49~ WAL
o £ it 7 L0 Yo e (5]

Ty 3¢ ‘FTRASNDMOH o]

g Afeh

QAW TR L g o o e e £ 4

e o S w [7)
YOIz om g B ) 0 o i v []

PR
s nin
ot w——y
-

BT

m-._ODX.UM U..-vD:L : TV WL 0 SIRRARARY ST
ALNDOD NYILSIEHD e




.

: _
=12 2VH|

EDY A TR
oW VIR L

e T 8

FI00HIS JFITEM

ALNNOD NYLLSTEHD
T
&

ATV ALNNOD
.ZSPQ!&-W*EE!*R*

N FRRS

kel B

%

1]

SSEEEEEE

-+ -4

ot B

(]

L e RPN Gl BRIOM SATVEY
WA T A Y O T TIAIAD O W Y




] MBSy Ay brpgari o irdsod-rranim et S . o 1 e o s s s e s s i i h.ﬁﬁL

P i 4\ v v s e VO I

..............
_________________

l.ll...l..:llllllln"n.".-lﬂ-...lmn.lxll.l..l- ke i Tron o [
T, o sewe @

g ]

__________
LT T, T T TT LT TLILTT ——

ama

¥010 HOAL WON3 - NOWYATTS"S

Tt

-

e s
o T A AT TS b QoD B WVIDN0d [

] _ ooy
LSS WY 0 v meaTw e e [ _— BO0LY HOTIRRIOD - NOUVAITE
Onppres oo el Bees toek tisamds (] ]

WS e B LIV LMD AL WS D Eh = B EtJP

Jra—— =] T~ t £ o i B
JrUsRFR——- A e e e T o .,
P ~ ] i Y k T MDY 1 BT G 0o 44 1 L
= F o
s

a—

Thow ambirie e o ot et . i —= 1 [[11] - | 4
. ﬁ N
i.n_.l..s_.m i.sh|\. T Ly e} Eme i, _.m_ : .1 : @ -
0090 o M UL W - e [T i i i 11 1 | .|
s o (5 \\ \@ S e A S S e A A A D S Y l;m..\ \ll..hﬂl'\
o o8 v L

_______________

] kot Tt LA

| wemm M FAVH | o TANDREE, _somerrrs GV GGG ROV T8

1 ey —e—id PP G e el e
B

A

- — —
OWEZY AN FTIARNOWCH n " -
GATH TIMATYO Lo WY ki vy g O B T - i ™~

: o
e TR L] | (2] |
iroowas aitine N A =) -

LEEESETRT L ?
r
ALNNOD NYLLSIHHD | sormumoosrmvsmo o ¢ +v s (e touaure v '8 ) S o e ~ s ) Bt e s e ", o ™
._|i mesessmemesmemmesre N\ Ao TN LAt rrr
: e T [Pabves L T T 1
_- At et v et W R B ™~ o ] v !
[ DU A O W P e s S P  ——
b WY RO R VORI M) GO 4 byt Sl Vi et .

ANSTVIY ALNNGOD i ko ey
NVILSTHHD - STRASNINGOH | Vo ot i i e waisos 0 viuomirmsd

-




CORPORATION

'A ALLIANCE

Christian County High School
PR 065
Wall Film Gyp. & Chase Additions and Deletions

Contractor Price

Drywall Systems Plus $26,280.59

Total I . $26,280.59




Drywall
Systems
Plas..

102 Max Hurt Dr.
Murray, KY. 42071
(270) 753-5370

(270) 753-7504 Fax
www.drywallsystemsplus.com

Change Order Request

01-23-0077 — Hopkinsville Christian Co. Academy

COR Subject: PR-65

To Jacob Taylor COR Number: 01-23-0077-10
Drywall Systems Plus, Inc. COR Revision Number: 1
COR Date: 8/29/2025
. Price / Do Not
Return To Jacob Taylor Work Type: Proceed
Drywall Systems Plus, Inc. Days Valid: §
270-753-5370
jacob.t@dwspinc.com
Scope Of Work / Time Extension Request
Price includes the following:
Framing and drywall in the Gym per PR-65
Drywall added to Comridor A100B per PR-65
Chase wall in Wrestling C200
Fry Reglet trim listed in PR-65
The cost of the areas deleted from PR-37 have been taken out of this price.
Details
Cost Qty
Description / Rate / Hrs Workers Ext
Framing Labor $60.00 TZIfrg 1.00 $4,320.00
Drywall Labor $60.00 21 9’_?;} 1.00 $13,140.00
Framing Material $754.19 ndel - $754.19
g a : EACH :
Drywall Material $4,473.90 1L.00 - $4,473.90
e EACH e
Boom LIft $1,600.00 1.00 - $1,600.00
Scissor Lift $1,000.00 1.00 - $1,000.00
Breakout

Labor: $17,460.00

Material :  $5,228.09
Ins&Tax @ 6%: $313.69



Gross Margin Percent @ 10%: $522.81

Other:  $2,600.00
ins&Tax @ 6%: $156.00

Total: $26,280.59

Reservation of Rights

This COR does not include any amount for impacts such as interference, disruptions, rescheduling, changes in the
sequence of work, delays and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve the right to submit our request for
any of these items,

Signed By: Dated: 8/29/2025




12/16/25, 9:51 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order

Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
63925)

Fonn Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)

Status: Active Phase: Project Intliation {(View Checklist)

Contract: Drywall Systems, Inc. , 0092, Gyp Board Assemblies

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 6
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 12/15/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,454,156.37
Net Approved COs $1,003,637.65
Remaining After Approved COs $5,450,518.72
Net All COs $1,255,777.49
Remaining After Ail COs $5,198,378.88

This Requested Change Order Amount $26,280.59

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,064,659.11

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with gypsum and chase additions and deletions, includes gypsum board
upgrades at Hall of Champions in exchange for gypsum board upgrades at media center.
Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
about:blank 13



12/16/25, 9:51 AM Printer Friendly Screen

change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount

Labor $17,460.00
Materials $5,228.09
Profit and Overhead $3,122.81
Bond Insurance $469.69

Cost Breakdown Total: $26,280.59

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank

Percent of Total

66.44%
19.89%
11.88%
1.79%

23



12116125, 9:51 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 63925)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

3



